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j - . 3 '■ OCT 1970 .
I ■' . ■

i ■ ’ ' '
i

Mr. Richard E. Snyder
| 1\’25 Fourth Street S. W.
j Apartment A'. 10

Washington, D. C. 2002b
j ■

Dear Mr. Snyder:

i I have your note and.short resume that you furnished
; Mr. Moyer of the State Department.

■■ I appreciate your kindness in of ferine to be.o:' service
j . to us on a part-time or other basis. After carefully reviewing
j - . your background against any current or anticipated needs, I
। am sorry to advise you that wo Just have nothing appropriate
t to offer you at this tine. The opportunities that are now
j available are either at the entrance level, in the scientific
j or technical field, or clerical areas—the part-tine oppor-
I tunitics are generally available only in clerical work. As

you know, we have been under rigid celling restrictions for
! about the Last year and a half. Therefore, 1 would be less

th.on f'anli.I if I le i you to believe t;.at the tuatlon was 
toing to change far the better in the near future.

! Thank you for getting in touch with ua. If an
opportunity of suitable challenge docs arise, you can be sure 
that we will contact you.

i
t Sincerely,

Robert S. Wattles 
Director of Personnel

Distribution:
Grig - Addressee 1 - D/Security

X - Subject's file
1 - D/:ers Chrono
1 - <CI StafiVlir. Archibold

OD/Pers./RDKennedy:pJg ; to Oct 70)
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RICHARD £. SNYDER

1425 Fourth St.. SW. Apt. A4I0 

Wothington, 0. C. 20024

Xr. lloyer-

Thanks again for giving me your 

time last week, ka you suggested, 

I have prepared the attached for 

you to pass to Bill ’n'atta (whom 

I nox recall more clearly) at 

your discretion.



CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON 23, D. C.

Date 19 Eav 1551

Director, Personnel Office,
Office of Administration,
Office of the (J, S. High Commissioner for Germany,
APO 757, Postmaster, 
How York, H, Y.

Gentlemen*  Do*  Rlohard E, Snyder

In accordance with your request and with the provisions
of Rl-56 of the Federal Personnel k'anual, In lieu of the Official 
Personnel Folder, the following Information io transmitted*

EOD-8 Not. 1949-Gs-O, $4600.00.
Rosigued-2a Sept. 1050. GS-9, $4600.00.
Transcript of leave is attached.

The time and leave balances will be forthcoming in the 
near future.

Very truly yours.

JOSEPH S. RHFF
Personnel Division
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1. (“flOTtC. 
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2. name ipri.t) Sf.TDER,_________________ Rleh,i>rf.__________ .. ■ .SduroH
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'7. SAIAS*  *->'0G.C<  C'/i.

2R-3N POSITION TITLE. .
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PRESENT ASSIGNMENT

36-V 38-39 «3-41
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CFFICE BR. DIVISION
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Qff tC£ 8«4HCN 0 IV «S ION

9. describe vciR last personnel ACTi&« Exserted Arr»t.
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6U-A5 46

TYPE MO. YR.

........................... »Sm

11. LAST SALARY CHANGE: . 12. C*TE  CF CHANGE IM 3ALARY:

PAY ____ PAY INCREASE _
decrease periodic raise t I .♦cvenoer 15>4.

C t»CNTM TUP
PAY INCREASE .--------■ PAY INCREASE ■■■
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IS. date uf 81 nth , Pg^FMAF/l 1£L / ?/c
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15. VETERANS PREFERENCE; ROME f 1 WAP SERVED:
56-57
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58
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WIFE 1 1 * PT* t A^I WORLD WAR 1 f J
WIDOW [ | 10 PT. | J wCRLD WA? II f.

14. MASHAL ST1T.S f“1 Fl ft ki It D_______  If. v„-cfR <.'• .'E-fltflTS _____

59 MARI PAL STATUS

-3 i'lPE’vCL'.TS

18. SEX: ______ 19.' RACE: w. 20. DATE EVE-TEO CM DUTY IN CIA:
M. 1 C. | I

f. czzj o. czj flag ch 22. litz?
«.A’N 0*f  fe Aft

21. LAST OCCUPATION BEFORE APPOINTMENT IN Cl A $ Y tJ O F'A/ 7 _________________

____________________________________ 22. NAME OF EHPLOTER '/ft Al~"______________

23. LEGAL RESIDENCE -//. lA 2«. NUMBER OF ’Ex’S GOVERNMENT SERVICE.
$TAT£

INCLUDING MILITARY SERVICE. BEFORE appointment in cia ______

61 SEX ANO t?AC£

E.O.O. IN CIA

62-63 64-65 66-67
*0. DAY YR.

63 LAST OCCUPATION

69-70 LEGAL RESIDENCE

25. nature OF present WOR«:_ TEChWlCA^ 1 1 «SESSIONAL 1 " i
ADM. A FISCAL I I $C5. PRCFESSIOMAL 1

76. LCCATtO# OF OFFICIAL rtUDQUARTt»5: _____ _
4 ?. C. AnQ mLTROPOuTju AP£a f 3 i;. S. (tXCEPT 0. C.) L_J

TERRITORIES ANO POSSESSIONS 1 1 FC-'JiOx 1 X 1

7h LAST CFFiCllKY RATlftG: . - . . ______________  _________
0ATIM> rUA

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------—i-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --L

71 NATURE OF NCR*

72-73 TRS. GCvT. SERVICE

76 LOCATION OFF. hOQTRS.

75________________________ ________
LAST EFFICIENCY RATING

76 77—70 79
■ATING______ MO. YR. I



2430 "E" Street, N.F 
Washington, D. C.
15 Auguot 1949

Hr. Richard Edward Snyder 
Apartment 142A 
Pioneer Village 
Denver 10, Colorado

Deer Hr. Snyder*

Xn reference to your application for employ- 
sent, thio letter ie to assure you that the processing 
of your papers aoo P-3, $4479.60 per annum ia being 
continued by this agency. A definite offer of employ­
ment cannot be made, hoaever, until such time on all 
processing hea been completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but 
when further information ia available, we shall get in 
touch with you immediately.

In tho meantime, it would be appreciated if 
you »->uhl 6i*v.l8o  us of er./ change in your present status 
such ao change •>!’ address, etc.

Xf you wish to write me in connection with 
tho above, please do not send it "Addressee Only" as 
that will delay delivery to my office.

lour continued interest end patience era 
appreciated.

Sincerely, yours,

ROBERT S. WATTLES
Personnel Branch
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2410 E Street, N. 57. 
Washington 25, D. C.
27 July 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSEE ONLY

Mr. Richard Edward Snyder 
c/o Dimeo
6 Taft Street
Nutley, Now Jersey

Dear Mr. Snyderi

In reference to your application for employment, 
this letter la to-assure you that the processing of your 
papers as a P-3, $4479.60 ocr annum la being continued by 
tills agency. A definite offer of employment canrot be 
made, however, until such tine as all processing has been 
completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when 
further information is available, we shall get in touch 
with you immediately.

In the meantime, it would be appreciated if you 
would advij'j us of nny e in your orcjeat oti’.”1, ouch 
aa change of address, etc.

If you wish to write roe in connection with the 
above, please do not send it "Addressee Only" as that will 
delay delivery to my office.

Tour continued interest and patience are appreciated.



CR1SWICM- SSi*
t ••

Richard K. Snyder 
1425 Fourth St., S.tf.
Apt. A41O

Tel. 554-9328 .

Washington, D.C. 20024

Interested dn lecture/research/wrlting-related work 
particularly In Japan und Soviet fields, on project 
or part time basis.

Retired April 30, 1970 as Foreign Service Officer 
(20 years). Age 50. Japan and USSR language and area 
specialist. Overseas posts from most recent: Okinawa, 
Nagoya, Tokyo, Moscow, Tokyo, Munich. Department 
assignment 1957-59, INR, USSR-Asla.

- Top secret clearance as of retirement. Enployed with 
CIA in Washington 1949-50 (covert, German affairs). 
Japanese, Russian, French, German refreshable to at 
least S/R-3+ in 30-60 days.

No present or planned organizational ties. Will live 
in Washington area for at least immediate future. 
Wife,' no minor children.



7 GCi 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

SUBJECT : Richard Snyder

Mr. Wattles:

I tallied to Mr. Watts of DDI Information Service who 

stated that he got the recent note from Snyder from Mr. lawson Moyer 

of the Department of State. Mr. Moyer Is the Director of the 

Coordination Staff, Bureau of Intelligence and Research, and Is 

known in the State Department as the State's CIA liaison man.

\ Robert D. Kennedy
Assistant Executive Officer 

Office of Personnel
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S October 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI Support

SUBJECT Richard E. SNYDER 
(born 10 Dec. 1919, Passaic, N.J.)

1. You advised me that Robert KENNEDY of OP had called 
you, asking.about Subject's file (apparently he retired as 
a Foreign Service Officer (20 years, age 50) on 30 April 
1970; he would like to do some work, on project or part- 
time basis). You asked if I knew of any reason why Mr. 
BURNES had requested flagging of OP file "to be sure in­
quiries would be referred to OD/Pers for further check with 
RI files".

2. Subject is the subject of CS file 201-748009, re­
stricted to CI/RGA (Paul HARTMAN). From the file it is 
noted that Subject worked for CIA 27 Mar. '50-26 Sept. 
'50, resigning for personal reasons. The file was restricted 
because of involvement with Lee Harvey OSWALD, assassin of 
the late President John Kennedy. While Subject was 2nd 
Secretary at the US Embassy in Moscow, on 31 Oct. 1959, he 
interviewed Lee Harvey OSWALD, when OSWALD appeared at the 
US Embassy, stating that he wished to renounce his US 
citizenship and become a citizen of the USSR. (Mv review 
shows nothing reflecting adversely on Subject in connection 
with that episode). An article in the 28 Feb. 1964 edition 
of"the Northern Virginia Sun, written by Robert S. ALLEN and 
and Paul SCOTT, alleged that "State Department records show 
that OSWALD had several meetings with the CIA representative 
in the U.S. Embassy in Moscow. ...One State Department 
cable, No. 234, dated Nov. 2, 1959, reports that OSWALD was 
interviewed by tlie CIA and other embassy officials." In a 
memorandum dated 18 March 1964, addressed to Mr. J. Lee 
RANKIN, subject "Article Alleging that OSWALD Was Interviewed 
by CIA in Moscow", Mr. Richard Helms, then Deputy Director 
for Plans, commented on the allegation as follows: "I desire 
to state for the record that the allegation carried in this 
press report is utterly unfounded as far as CIA is concerned."



-2-

3. The 201 file reflects that Subject's contacts, in 
.university circles, included (201-012S74),
born ca. 1926 in Poland, who is.married to the daughter of 

famous Czech leader. At Agency request, Subject 
provided some information on and a personal assessment of

4. I do not have personal knowledge relevant to Mr. 
BURNES'^request, but suggest that DC/CI be queried, in the 
event that he might have more background information than I 
do.

J. fa. Evans 
CI/SIG

cc: DC/CI
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SPECIAL MOTE

KEEP ON TOP OF ALL OTH.-.'H PAPERS IN THIS FILE

Any inquiry from or about Mr. Richard E. Snyder should be referred 

to the office of the Director of Personnel for action. Additional 

information is on file in OD/Pers.

B. K.-f^nd
10 /pAl 1961*
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
2430 S 9TRKKT NW. 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

Data '7 /,4 '

1. Thia la to notify you that the United States Government, as rep­
resented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment 
effective X .

Position*  Intelligence Officer OS-9

Base Salary: GS-9 $4600.00

2. You will be:

a. Entitled to annual and sick leave In accordance with Civil 
Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provisions 
of law or regulations as may be established In lieu thereof.

b. Reimbursed for travel expenses In accordance with CIA Regu­
lations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.

o. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such 
monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.

3. Ao a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence 
Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside 
the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless 
otherwise specified In advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at 
the poet to which assigned for a.period of 2k months from the date of ar­
rival thereat, unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for rea­
sons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for 
perconal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs 
Incident to-euch return will be borne by you, with no expense to the 
Government.

4. If this employment Is for assignment to an overseas post, It is 
understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond 
your control, you will remain In Government service for 12 months after 
your arrival at your first overseas post, and If you violate this agree­
ment, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel 
and the transportation of your Immediate family and household goods will 
be considered a debt due to the United States.

t

5. Employment Is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the 
training courses.prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty 
for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event
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•2

either training or performance of duty la deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, 
you will be offered other types of employment if available, or your em­
ployment will be terminated.

6. Iburhppolri^nisnt is for such time as your services may be re  
qulred-and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination 
will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service 
rules and regulations.

*

Official authorized to sign letters of 
appointment.

I accept the above agreement as 
my employment by CIA.

a con-

Form No.JUne 19W 5
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
2430 S STREET NW.

WASHINGTON 23, D. C. 
. i

Date 27 "arch a?5C

Dear I'r. Richard E. Snyders

1. This Is to notify, you that the United. States Government, as rej>- 
resented, by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted, your employment 
effective 27 1950.

Positions Intelligence Cfflcer G3-9 ■

Base Salarys GS-9, J/.'C-C.OO per arniar.

2. You will be:

a. Entitled to annual and sick leave In accordance with Civil 
Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provisions 
of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.

b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regu­
lations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.

c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such 
monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.

3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence 
Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside 
the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless 
otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at 
the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of ar­
rival thereat, unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for rea­
sons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for 
personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs 
incident to such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the 
Government.

4. If this employment Is for assignment to an overseas poet, It is 
understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond 
your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after 
your arrival at your first overseas poet, and If you violate this agree­
ment, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel 
and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will 
be considered a debt due to the United States.

5. Employment le conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the 
training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty 
for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event



either training or performance cf duty la deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, 
you will be offered other types of employment If available, or your em- 

,' . ■'ployment will be terminated.

.6; Your appointment is for such time as your services maybe re- ~ 
qulred and funds are available fbr the work of CIA. Notice of termination 
will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service 
rules and regulations.

Official authorized tb'algn letters of 
appointment.

I accept the above agreement ss a con­
dition of my employment by CIA.

Fora No.
June I9W

51-lQh
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SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION.
DA' ,

___ ,21 Septarnbar IQSfl 
,_____mf DATE
 26 September l?5O

TO

APPROVAL

Tint

GRADE ANO SAAART

OFFICE

DIVISION

BRANCH 

official station

Intelligence Officer

GS-9. S4600.00 p/a

OPC

Eastern European__________ '

Berlin. Office

Berlin, Germany ___ __

VCS NO

'OUll'IFIClTIIGJ' " FOR ASSISTANT 0 I RECTOR ElECUTi»E

CLASSIFICATION P£«SM«£i initial . '

POST OIFPCAE«TIAl AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE THU ASfNCT REGULATIONS

JAIN of OFFICE ano no STRIKE AFFIDAVIT (IECvTED ?W 

>£iv«iif ax _______________ _______________________________________________________________

O»£«S£»S »5«'l»£'ir SIGNED

E*T£»£O  O» S»TT

I
signature cf authenticating officer

REMARKS:

S>8

Mr. Snyder is resigning for persons!

CUT li H!LS
CCXFISEWH^W^^CS 

c ^~*̂ r • > Ilf UK
»o.

NOV 1»4» SECRET
GPO OSO 90-C3N
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SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION

EXECUTIVE

**** •*  o^j^eo g: oarc

--R4RSS8^H»nry-O. 6 March 1950
«aru«t Or acTfc« ' - . tf’tc»>»l oaff

- -____________ Resignation________ COB 2$ ifarchlff^Q__________
■ F«OW to

TITLE

GRADE ANO SALARY

OFFICt 
»

DIVISION

BRANCH

OFFICIAL STATION

Intelligence Officer 08-9

03-9, &600.00

OPC fyeratlana

ran Area UX

9D-11-JBEDICT

Tokyo, Japan
___________________________APPROVAL

ASSIStANt DIRECTORtjxvi n cat idrfr

CLASSIFICATION

NO

PO5T DIFFERENTIAL AUTHORIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AGENCT REGULATIONS

)a:m of office ano no STRIKE affidavit EXECUTED on

SECURlTy CLEARED On-

NTEPEO ON OUTT

SIGNATURE OF

REMARKS:

Subject is being appointed on unvouchered funds under his truss nass «f 
RICHARD E. StSDBR effective BQ8 27 March 3350,

NOV t»4» SECRET
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SECRET

CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSONNEL ACTION

QUALIFICATIONS

Feon TO

tint

GRADE ARD SALARY

OFFICl

BRANCH

DIVISION

OFFICIAL STATIC*

• IntoVl.rf’ncn Officer GS-9

CS-9, tZ,400.00

CPC Opfl Staff

FSD, Area III

9D-H-JHEDICT

Tokyo, JenaB ..... ____________ ;___

EICCUTIV£
___________________ APPROVAL 
lo« assistant

CUSS 1 F 1C AT I ON PERSONNEL OF?it<A / / /

KO

POST OIFFEOEATIH AVTHQSUto IN ACCOROAHCE • I TH ACENCT AESUllTICNS

>ath of office

SECURITY CLEANED .** IS Calabar 19A9.

OVERSEAS AGREE*!*?  SlilEO

ENTERED ON DUTY

REMARKS:

z^x

T
»T-I HO‘Sl> COITIONS III NOT TO ti UKB.

SECRET



SECRET

SECRET

SECRECY AGREEtEff

1. I, .understand that by virtue of ry duties in
the—__ - , : < <*/</  .- I may bo the recipient of information and

• ■' into 11igoneo-'which' Concerns the present and future security of the United States , 
and which bdlbhgs-to tho United States. This information and intelligence, 
together with tho methods of collecting and handling it, are classified 
according to standards sot in tho State, '.wr, and Navy Departments. I have 
road and understand tho provisions of the Act of Congress of June 15, 1917 
(Espionage -let), as amended, concerning the disclosure of information relating 
to tho national Dafanso and I an familiar with the penalties provided for 
violation thereof,

2, I agree that I do not now, nor shall I over possess any right, interest, 
title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of 
cojlooting or handling of it which has come or shall cone to my attention by 
virtue of my connection with the ________ eLtt) ________ , but shall always
recognise the property right of tna United States of America in and to such 
matters,

3, I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish nor reveal cither 
by word, conduct, or by any other means such classified information, intelligence 
or knowledge, except in the performance of my official duties and in accordance 
with tho laws of the United States, unless specifically authorised in writing in 
ouch easy by tho g/z?.

4. I understand that no change in ny assignment or employment will relievo 
me of ny obligation under this oath and that the provisions of this oath will 
remain binding upon n: ■•\cn after lae tomination of ny services with tho United 
States.

5. '''I u-'derstand that my employment by tho gis

conditioned upon my understanding of and strict compliance with '’Security 
Regulations ,11 and tho appendices thereto.

6. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or 
purpose of evasion.

In witness whereof I have set ny hand and seal this day cf r 19 yy.

Sworn to before me this day of 19 vy,

at_ , ^> ' ^



sspxouags

1, Unlawfully obtaining or permitting to be obtained infcrmation 
affecting national defense.—Chat (a) Vr.ocvcr, for the purpose of ob­
taining information respecting the national defense with intent or • 
reason to believe.that the information to be obtained, is to be used to 
the injury of the Uhlted States, or to the advantage of any foreign 
nation, goes upon, eaters, flies over, or otherwise obtains information 
concerning any vessel, aircraft, work of defense, navy yard, novel 
station, submarine base, coaling station, fort, battery, torpedo station, 
doclvard, canal, railroad,-arsenal, canp, fectory, nine, telegraph, 
telephone, ■ wireless, cr signal station, building, office, or other 
place connected with the national defense, owned or constructed, or In 
progress.of construction by the United States cr under the control of 
the United States, er of any of its officers or agents, cr within the 
exclusive Jurisdiction of the United States, or any place in which any 
vessel, aircraft,- arms, munitions, or other materials or instruments 
for use in tine of war are being made, prepared, repaired, or stored, 
under nny contract or agreement with the United States, cr with any 
person on behalf of the United Staton, or otherwise on behalf of the 
United States, or any prohibited place within the meaning of section 6 
of this title; cr (b) whoever for the purpose aforesaid, and with like 
Intent cr reason to believe, copies, takes, sakes, or obtains, or 
attempts, or Induces or aids another to copy, take, make, or obtain, any 
sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, nop, model, 
instrument, appliance, deeua-ont', writing, or note of anything connected 
with the national defense; cr (c) whoever, for the purpose aforesaid, 
rccoivcs ’or obtains or agrees cr attempts or induces or aids another to 
receive or obtain from any person, or from, eny source whatever, any 
doeurirnt, w—itic'l? b?:k, oi ;:w.l book, okc'.c.., phe to 
phtogrc.pb.ic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, instrument, ap­
pliance, or note, of anything connected with the national defense, 
knowing or having reason to belicvo, at the time ho receives cr obtains, 
or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain 
it, that it has been cr will be obtained, taken, r.ade or disposed of 
by any person contrary to th? provisions of this titlo; cr (d) whoever, 
lawfully or unlawfully having possession of, excess to, central over, 
or. being intrusted with any document, writing, code book, signal, 
book, sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, nap, 
model, instrument, appliance, cr note relating to the national defense, 
willfully comnunicr.tos er transmits or attempts to communicate or transmit 
the sane to any person not entitled to roccivo it, or willfully retains 
ice same end fails to deliver it on demand to the officer or employee 
of tho United Ste.tcs entitled to rccolvc it; or (s) whoever, being 
intrusted with or having lawful possession or control of .-ny document, 
writing, code book, signal beck, sketch., photograph, photographic 
negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, note, or information, relating 
to tho national defense, through gross negligence permits tho some to 
be removed from its proper place of custody or delivered te rnyone in 
violation of his trust, er to bo lost, stolen, abstracted, or destroyed, 
shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than ten years and may, 
(214S)



In the discretion of tho. court, bo fined not more than $10,000. (See. 1, 
Sitlo I, net 15 Juno 1917 (*0  Stat. 217), no anended Sy see. 1, net 23 
March I9U0 ( 5*  Stnt. 79; 50 U.S.C. JI) >•

2. Unlawfully disclosing Infdrtnritlor. affecting national defense.— 
(a) Whoever, with intent er reason to bolievo that it is to bo used to 
tho injury of. the*Uhited  .States or to tho advantage of a foreign nation, 
connunientoo, delivers, or transmits, or attempts to, or aids or induces 
another to, conmunicato, dollvcr, or transmit, to any foreign govern­
ment, or to any faction or party or nllltnry or naval force within a 
foreign country, whether recognized or unrocofjiizcd by the United States, 
or to nny representative, officer,, ngont, employee, subject, or citizen 
thereof, either directly or indirectly, nay document, writing, code book, 
olgari book, skotch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, 
nr.p, model, note, instrument, appliance, or Information relating tb tho 
national defense, shell- bo punished by imprisonment for not more then 
twenty years: Provided, Chat whoever shall violate the provisions of 
subsection (a) of this section in tine cf war shall bo punished by death 
or by imprisonment’ for not noro .than thirty years; and (b) whoever, in 
time of war, with intent that tho srxio chall bo communicated to tho enemy, 
shall collect, record, publish, or communicate, or attempt to elicit any 
information with respect to tho movement, numbers, description, condition, 
or disposition of nny of tho named forces, ships, aircraft, or war materials 
of the United States, or with respect to tho plans or conduct, or supposed 
plans or conduct of nny naval or military operations, or with respect to any 
works or measures undertaken for or connected with, or intended for tho 
fortification or defense of any place, or nny other information relating 
to tho public defense, which night bo useful to the enemy, shall bo 
punished by death or by ir.nrl so ament for not more than thirty years. (See. 
2. act 15 June 1917 (!« Stat. 213; ?C V.S.C. J.?}).
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STANDARD (inntDiMU, !M)Fmomulcattd caa mu^ck COmm^scn
CMMIUt Al »1X*XU  PGUOMMX.MANUAL

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS
IMPORTANT.—Before swearing to these appointment affidavits, you should read and understand the 

attached information for appointee

OPC WLS.IINGTON, D. C.
<Borm st dliMoa) (PUc*  «< naploinMM)

................................, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that—

A. OATH OF OFFICE
I wilt support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign and 

domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely 
without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; that I will well and faithfully discharge the 
duties of the oftice on which I am about to enter, SO HELP ME GOD.

B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITY AND AFFILIATION
I am not a Communist or Fascist. I do not advocate nor am I a member of any organization 

that advocatesthe overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence or o*her  
unconstitutional means or seeking by force or violence to deny other persons their rights under the 
Constitution of the United States. I do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor will 
I become a member of such organization during the period that I am an employee of the Federal 
Government.

C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
I am not engaged in any. strike against the Government of the United States and that I will not 

so engage while an employee of the Government of the United States; that I am not a member of 
an organization of Government employees that asserts tire right to strike against the Government 
of the United States, and that I will not, while a Government employee, become a member of surds 
an organization.
0. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SALE OF OFFICE

I have not p<vd, or offered or promised to pay, any money or other thing of value to any person, 
firm or corporation for the use of influence to procure my appointment.

E AFFIDAVIT AS TO.DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
The answers contained in my Application for Federal Employment, Form No. _, 

dated ............ Junod.6r........... , 19.4a.., filed with the above-named department or agency,
which I have reviewed, are true and correct as of this date with the exceptions noted in the Declara-
tion of Appointee on the reverse of this form,_XLf no ^cception^.-write “None” on the Declaration 
of Appointee.)

(Signature of appc«r»ie«) _

Subscribed and sworn before me this .......day of......./46z.<Z?7.X«..........................................., A. D. 19....49,

at..................ffashla^ton,................................    D. C.

[ssaxJ 

(J entu) y |>
NOTE.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should 

be shown, ,,,nc,



DECLARATION OF APPOrNtEE
This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in alt cases, dthcrwlsb 

answer only .those questions which require an answer different from that given to'the corresponding 
questions bn your application form,' It no answers are different, write "NO3lE" in' Item 10, below. Any 
false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application dr dismissal after appointment. 
Impersonation is a criminal offense and wall be. prosecuted accordingly.

'I. enursr Aooncu «n<r numSw, c.<z and&«««> ■ ' '',i' ' ■ ' >

1 w MH or birth (*)  KACt CF HRHa (ei'ty <*<  fwiwawif State or oownuy)

A MAS TNf UNITED STATTS GOVtRNMCNT EMPLOY. IN A CHUUK CAPACITY, ANY RCLATTVK OF YOURS (DTXDl DY DLOOO OR MAMMGQ WTM WHOM YCS IM ON NAYt MYtD WTTHM 
TNt PAST M MONTMSI YT> [~1 NO

If eo, toe each aucA re/atira tm in tha ManAt bafow It additional «p*o it nacaataty, comp/eta under Item l(k. .

L (A) IN CAM OF DtCMDCY FUASt NQTtTY (g) MkATKMpOF ■ (QfTRCKT AND KUNSCH CITY AKO STATt

ZyviUv'Ttf/ fl I1/
CUHUrHOKIKl ~ 

isjfy.

11 SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS

RAMC BOTT CfFTCX ADDRESS 
(OtTe efreaf nutnbnr. d «iv)

fQRJSITk'N (I) TFMATRARY OR NOT 
QJ CCBARTMtNT OR ACFNCY IN mcCN 

EMPLOYED

ssaTKm- 
SMB

MAR.wt0.|SNO*  

fChooh oar)

t.___________________________ ....___________

L. ..................................... ....................... .............. ...

1

&.................... .................................

X

»*
 P f | 

i

j 
i

! i ' !

INDICATE "YES" OR "NO” ANSWER BY PLACING "X" 
IN PROPER COLUMN

8 ARf YOU A CITIZEN OF OR DO YOU OWt ALLTGIANCITOTHE UNTTTD S^ATTS’

A ARC YOU AN OFFICIAL OR CMPLOYEX OP ANY STATE. TERRITORY, COUNTY. OR 
MUNICIPALITY!——---------------------- ,__________ ______ _______ _________ _

If your antwir it "Ym”, fin dataifa in httn 10.

>. DO YOU RECEIVE ANY ANNUITY FROM THE UNITED SI ATES OR DISTRICT OF 
COIUM8H GOVCRNMf NT UNDER ANY RfTIRI MfNT ACT OR ANT flXStONOR 

OrttLROuMUhiATtON FOR MIL! TANT OR'll; *L ...................... . . ......

A HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR FORCEDTU RESIGN. FDR MISCONDUCT 
OR UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY POSITWNT..___....... ................, ,
ft your an—at r« "Yet", grta tn Item 10 th*  himoanJtddtou 
of employer, date, and r—aon tn each crsa.

A SINCE YOUR 1CH BIRTHDAY. HAYF YOU EVTR BEEN ARRTSTFD tNCtCTED. OR 
SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CRIMINAL PROCUDUtJ. OR 
CONVICTED FINED OR IMPRISONED OR PLACED ON PROBATION ORNATE YOU 
EVFR BIEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAIL OR COLLATERAL FDR ThE iuXATTON 
OF ANY LAW POUCEREGULA’ION CRORDR-ANCt (EXCLUDING MiXTRTRAI FX 
VIOLATION*  PAR WHICH A FlNEOR F0NF11TURCOF K?OR LESS * ASIMfXlSEDX

It your anateer ia •*Fas ”, frat all auch e«>M under /tarn 10 
Qna tn —ch cate (I) Tha data. (2) the nature cd th*  otfenaa 
or notation; (J) tha name and kicatrun of tha court. (4) th*  
penalty impoaad. if any, Or other dtapoaition of tha cat*.  
If appointed, your infttpinH mil bo taken.

The appointing officer before wheru the foregoing rertdicatv it mode tbaB 
determine to hit own sadafactioo (hat this appointment would be in,conformance 
wttb the Civil Service Act. applicable Civil Service Rule*  end Regulations and 
acta of Congress pertauung to appomtment.

This form should br checked toe holding of office. pension. auitabkhty la coo*  
Demon with any record of recent discharge or mrvat*  and poraculariy for Uw 
following:

(1) Identity of appoint— —The appointee's sienature and handwriting are 
to -be compared with the application and oe other penmeat yapr-ra. The 
phyticd appearance may be chcxked against the medscai certi&cate. The 
appointee may also ba questsoned on hu personal history for agreement with hit 
previous statementa.

(2) 4/a — If definite are limits have been established fee the pemtwn. it th sold 
be determmed that applicant la not outside the age range fee apesMatment. 
Until such detarmmatioa is made*  tba appcuxun* nt.may nor be ecnsuounate^

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER
(J) Cititenthip— The appointing officer h irmisa&j for observing the 

cituenthip provisions of (1) the Civil Srrrxv Ruhr*  aaj appropriation acts. 
Form 6l constitutes aa affidavit he-both punx-wea aad a arveptable proof of 
ntuenslup Sts*US  in the abaence of (xeilhcTmg evuiesu'e. be doubtful cases (bo 
appointment should not be eonBummairJ card clearance baa been secured ftua 
the certifying office c< the Civil Service Coanasm.

(4) Jdambora of family. -Sectiun 9 of the Crvi Sfctwt Act provides that 
nbenever there are already two ar more members c£ a irmly serving under 
probaticntl or permanent arpmuttnent m the cecc<c?n aemce. do ocher 
member of soeb family is el.gihle for prvbatxmal at 'aiaeent appointment in 
the ccmpetitivc srrwe. Ttie appoint tarots of pervoea mp.’.ied to veteran 
prrfercnce are not sub tec t to thia requirement. The ror^brcvofZatmly provision 
does not apply to temporary apjxutiiraiKitK CXvib:;^ ; wn may be referred to 
the appropriate office of the C*»U  Servxe CrvnTnnm.Ti for Occmw^
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ffTANDARD FORM 61 (BCrttH) APttU I tM) 
F»Mui4«Tto rr crvtt tmicr commhiim 

CMATfUl M rWKRAL. PUSQNML MANUAL

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS 
IMPORTANT.—Before swearing to these appointment 'affidavits, you should read arvf^undet stand the 

attached information for appointee

CIA. CK RAliHINC.TCt?, D. C.
(Dtpertmetrt er agtDcy) (Butmu or dividon) - (Piece of tmptoyacrt)

I, .—----- ;.Mdxard..£dttard..^h}idci:______ _____________ ____ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that—

A. OATH OF OFFICE <
I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign and 

domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely 
without,any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; that I will well and faithfully discharge the 
duties of the office on which Lam about to enter; SO HELP ME GOD.

B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITY AND AFFILIATION
I am not a Communist or Fascist. I do not advocate nor am I a member of any organization 

that advocates the overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence or other 
unconstitutional means or seeking by force or violence to deny other persons their rights under the 
Constitution of theUhited States; I do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor will 
I become a. member of such organization during the period that I am an employee of the Federal 
Government. -

C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
I am not engaged in any strike against the Government of the United States and that I will not 

so engage while an employee of the Government of the United States; that I am not a member of 
..an organization of Government employees that asserts the right to strike against the Government 
of the United States, and that I will not, while a Government employee, become a member of such 
an organization.
D. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SALE OF OFFICE

I have not paid, or offered or promised to pay, any money or other thing of value to any person, 
firm or corporation for the use of influence to procure my appointment.

E. AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
The answers contained in my Application for Federal Employment, Form No. — „_f ~.57,t 

dated _________ , filed with the above-named department or agency,
which I have reviewed, are true and correct as of this date with the exceptions noted in the Declara­
tion of Appointee on the reverse of this form. (If no exceptions, write “None” on the Declaration 
of Appointee.) ,

.---- -- ---------

A. D. 19..5.Q.,Subscribed and sworn before me this ...................... day of..........................



DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE
Tht» form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is ro be answered in ail cases. otherwise 

answer, dplyi those questions which require an answer different from that given to the corresponding 
quest ions on your application form. If no answers are different, write "NONE" in Item 10. below. Any 
false statement'iti: this-declkratieu will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. 
Impersonation is a criiiiinil offense and will be prosecuted accordingly.

im oft nave uwo ima

wit ' I J___ cr.V-Z_____
1(A) DATE pF »RTM

/0 Oec. Is ft
(fi) ALACX QF BIRTH (city or toon and Stitg cr country)

Aj J.
ft (A) mCASf er tfttftGCNCY FUAS N9HFT.

(1^3 /I- '

(B) RELAD0K3H1P 

yi/iFir

(O SntTET A«O NUMBER. QTY AXOJTATt

>e// Cri^rf'arye- Sr, • 
ilZjtvr //y^r-rjiZ/z-A^ /7z?.

OHURCKt

•—

& Don Twt UMTIO STATES GOVERNMENT EMRJ2Y. MA CTOUAN CARROTY. ANY 
THE MSt M MONTHS’ 0*13
•< »__ - __ ___ ... ■_ •_____ . _ *.«__»- k-_«__ tt-jj-.-.-.i

tH SPACE TOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QBESTlOHS

KAMI R»T OFFICE ADDRESS 
(Give ttraot number, if arv)

C> KtSTTON O TEMPORARY Oft NOT 
Q> DEPARTMENT Oft AGENCY IN WHICH 

EMPLOYED

MUTK*  
SK»

MAJb. 
RlEO 
(Choc

SNCU 

hOM>

-

1. 
1 I 
! 

1'1 ; ,j1 .: i :

-

INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER Bt FUCU®.“A" . 
' . IN PROPER COIBMN wear >x lift ccluux suustrs or items to which octwe: mswcss vat

a am you • cnirrw or os oo you out mraves to tw o>rno statts..

L AM VOU AM OFFICIAL OR EMFLOVTC OF A.o STttT. TSSRITCIST. COUNTY. OS 
MUKOMum_________ _____ __________________________________________

If youg tnt»fi «• **Yoa “r frro tfittih in /two*  MX

X 00 YOU RKU»£ ANY ANNUITY FROM Int '.‘WJ STATT? OR OsSTRiCTOF 
COLUMBIA GOVfRNMENf UNDfft ANY RniRr*T»r  KT ANY PENSION Oft 
OTHER COMPiNSATlGNFOH MiuTAR*  v« Na>a. St■««<£?................................
lf> our m-x " Ye s', i.em lie.- . 'e-s-.n ,.<f -ei rat-m*.  
that *s  »«e. optional d lability Ji rruv.i vf vvlunfary 
or zn> oluntary tei't. at ion a'ter i <va.*«  w-*v  ve. arnc..nt of 
ttltfsrrtnl pay, and untftr a hat rn.rtJiaal act, and rating, 
st gatttad from military or naral aar^-tca-

1 HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR FOftCT?'TR,tSh5XF3R MISCONDUCT 
©ft UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY R3STVYU
//your answer is " //re in I tarn 'i rbe nacra and addreaa
of amployar, data, and rattan in aacA ca^o.

ft SINCE YOUR WTN BIRTnDAY HAVE YCU EVER SET*  WgytA BtOKTED. OR 
SUMMOMO INTOCOlRT AS a rfFFNCAYT IN A CRiMtXAL F^XEEOi'lC. Oft convicted. nfuo.oftiMRftisoftfo o»*v*ur  ?r» mjomtv^cr have you 
EVtR BIEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAILOR OXLATTUL. FT*  T"E F.CMDCN 
OF ANY LAW KMJCEREGULATIOH OROROMKE fEKL. WlNCR TRAFFIC 
VIOLATIONS FOR Wn.CH A FtN£ORFORFElTL«A.VS»Oft L£SS DAS IMPOSED),

If youg anggrar ia **Yaa ”, hit art su.-.N cases ua/w Itam 10. 
Give in aach ea»a (/) Tha data- (?) tt-a nature cd thaoJtnn 
og rtnlaticn; (J) tha name and fccatscn ca tSa court; (4) the 
penalty impcaad, if any, or other c^v4.:v4 c4 the case. 
If appointed. four finfarprinta gill be talon.

The appointing office/ before ahem the firvg.e-ag cerfScate i» made shall 
determine io Hit own satisfaction that tlus tpjviarcee! would be in ccnformaace 
with the Civil Service Act. applicable Crv-u Scrvwe K»lc*  end Re<uhticm end 
•eta of CuecreM pertaining to apposatmrau

Thu Terra should be cheeked for 1m4.:.s4 ef aCSce. peeaacn. awtabth*̂  in con- 
nectKM with any record of recent diarharge '>'*  arrest, and particulartjr fog ti« 
foboertsg-

(1) Identity of appointoo —The appeaseer'a sigoatere tad handwriting ore 
to be cempa/rd with the application ct^.-r ocaet pertsoeat papers. The 
physical appearance may be checked «g«aat the certificate. The
appomtee may also be quealwoed co hts perwl h^ery fee agreement with hst 
pervious statement*.

fii Ad*  —-if definite are Emits have here sseabhahed fee the poas^on. it abould 
be determined that applicant ia not emtaxoe the age range foe appomtmeut. 
Until such deterhunatwe ts made, the epguasxnt oay act be consummated.

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER
(3) Ctti*aAaX.p. —-The appointing officer is retpeembie Fee chaemag the 

citixenship pravaa^ana of (t> the Civil Service Rule*  and (•) areecrwassoa act*.  
Form 61 cwati’.ute*  an afbdavit for both purpoae*  and t*  acveTCsble proef' of 
citurrnalup statu*  ta the *&aeace  of ceniLcting evidence. Ia cases the
appointment *bculd  doc be consummated until clearance ha*  been arvvred k«a 
the certifying oJSce of the Civil Service Cocntnmma.

(4) Afambeee of Family —Sccthn 9 of the Cnrit Service Act peovajea tha*  
whenever there are already two cc more members of a faster servmg en>*er  
probatvanal cr permanent appemiteent tn the competitive suet. »a ocher 
member cf soch family « ei'g-ble for probatmaal or permanmt appomemrat o 
the competitive aerv>ee. Tbe appouit-ncnta of persons eep-tlcd to vetsraa 
preference arc rux subject to this requirement. The member*  -crf-ucmily preeagKA 
doe*  not apply to temporary appointment*.  Doubtful cases may be referred CO 
tbe apprvpnate office ct the Civd Smnce Gwimittun for anemn.

ccveaaamr Msatwa ernes M—ggieo-*



14-00000

SECURITY APPROVAL

Chief, Employees Division, Special Support Staff
To : Date: 13 October 1949

Froii . : , Chief of Inspection and Security Number: 38984 • -

Subject: SNYDER, Richard Edward

1. Noto "X" below;

___ Security approval ie-granted subject for acceee to classified 
x | info:wutlon contingent upon the receipt of derogatory informa­

tion at some future date.

Proviulonul clcar'ince for full duty with CIA la granted under 
the provJeiono'of paragraph 4, Administrative Instruction 10-?, 
which provides for a temporary appointment pending the com­
pletion of full security investigation.

Unleso the applicant enters upon duty within 60 days from above 
date thia approval becomes invalid.

2. Your memorandum dated 19 July 1949 stated subject is an applicant for 
OPC.

Chief, Special Security Branch
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Requoaijftll'oilng;Personnel Action bo taken for OPCt

Haawgilfeiwird 2. Snyder ________________________

Nature of .\otlon Ap/oir.tr.ent

Position Intel Ilze; co Officer, ..rca ITT, rorclrr. »■■ fr. Staff .

Gradv___g-j Salary G 4479.60

Official station .Mndatonalnad___________________

Typo of Kurds uavouchered Project 9D-1-SGHOUSE

Typo Security Dosirod Semi-covert.

Rena rk s -Travel and per di er, authorized. Waiver of 10-2

has been reoueeted.__ A_oopy of this request will ba furnished

A*-kSULt_^U£5j>Z-2£,  the .feCLXja^Mant..

.■ /Acting @S,

Encl.

?IIS fj)
5? (3)
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RESIDENCE AND DEPENDENCZ REPORT

For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering 
Service and '“he never designated place of residence or marital or dependency 
status changes. IIPORWiT in determining travel expensesand transit salary 

.■. allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence 
unbn separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in. 
connsetion with'shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family<

Place rnen appointed to service

IF appointed
✓ye<z-> __________ __________________
place of residence in continental United States

Place in continental United States designated permanent or legal residence 

---------------

j Date of marriage

j Place of divorce decree Date of divorce decree

Divorced j 
f 
j Place* * spovse died

_____ ;
• ; Place of Marriage

I Single

Married

। Date spouse died

. Widowed j

Members of Family 
(As Defined in GAI No. 11)

Identification of Members of Family Rel<.tlo

____ ZZ£^2_. 1.14/----------- • Jfj/f J_, ---------

_J:JUL2______ ____________________________

------.JLiUhj).

Date of Subnission

H h Iw WM' Signature
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For use ty staff officers and crp’oycer only. Subcit in dupllcnte cn entering 
•.Service- and whenever denirnuted place of residence cr Rnri'tol or dependency 
intutun changer., I!'i'0KTnhf in determining travel expenses and transit salary 

.. allowable in connection with’leave at Gevernner.t expense, return to residence 
upon reparation, and tn dc-ternlninij transportation expenscr. allowable in 
connection with ohlpncnt of remains of officer or employee or nor. bar of family.

Name of officer or employee

: Place of residence tf.cn appointed to service 
______ ^.TT-A- .... fav .vfaz.ft'.Y,___ _________________________________ :____  

If appointed abro/id, last place of "residence in continental United States

Place in continental United States designated permanent or legal residence

’ ! .’vhl IhL i>nUL’o

O Single

I Harried

| Place of Hai rlage

$ FA A/T///./.</ J'

Date of marriage

/3 $FF7-

____
1 1 Divorced

Placz of divorce clecr-e of divereu decree

r__ j r’ldo’.;cd

Place rpousc died

i rs of y •. .'j
{•■■■. ■■ -v m Gi- 1?

Z>>.r*>ou?c  Med

__ Td vj-tJj_ y '_______________________ 1 ; p - .j1 . -.-1. '■_  
____________ ----

■ J Qk. vCjY.LkQ.________________e 6RJLl.k-±-rJ-£i-!l-2l._____ _

-ttftGlkXM. ClAll. 5.<zW££.____ dltfJ.kJL____ -.z7^Y A/■/■?.y7--------
»



PERSONAL HISTORY STATEMENT

Instructions: 1. Answer all questions completely. If question does not apply write "hot .applic­
able.'.’ Write "unknown” only if you do not know the answer and cannot obtain 

. ’ ‘ ;. the answer Irom personal records. Us? the blank pages at the end of this form
• ’ for extra details on any question or question's for which you do not have suffi­

cient room •
.2. Type, print or write carefully; illegible or incomplete forms will not receive con- 

-  sideration.  -

HAVE YOU READ AND DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS?—E®?----------
Tin or No

SEC. 1. PERSONAL BACKGROUND
Telephone: 

Office: &?ne______----------

a. full name Mr. Richard . Edward Snyder ---------------------- -
iVw No aw-. Fi«i stta<t:s uu rt; « r-i zA

Hornet1 *-■ - -J-t-vs

present address c/° Dl°e° 6 Taft St. Kutley, New Jersey USA
st. a No. ctw . suu counur

PERMANENT ADDRESS None_____________________ •_____________________ ------------------------ -----
st. & so. enr • Bute Otunttr

B. NICKNAME____PlpH__________ WHAT OTHER NAMES HAVE YOU USED? KO.n.®_____ ______

________________ :___________  UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE YOU EVER USED THESE 

names? . li'ot. applicable________________________::___________________

HOW LONG?IF A LEGAL CHANGE. GIVE PARTICULARS____________ :____________

K*h«r«?  Dy What Authority

c. date of birth Dec 10/l^br.ArN of birth Passaic New Jersey USA
City Bute CvvaUT

D. PRESENT CITIZENSHIP USA_______ BY BIRTH? _i£S____ BY MARRIAGE?
Country

BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY  
Date Court

AT __________ __________________________________________________________ ________________________
City Sute Country

HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY? .... NO____________________ _________________
Yes or No Country

HELD BETWEEN WHAT DATES?TO_______ ANY OTHER NATIONALITY?___ N®______
Country

GIVE PARTICULARS _______________________________________________________ ;_________________

HAVE YOU TAKEN STEPS TO CHANGE PRESENT CITIZENSHIP? NO GIVE PARTICULARS:
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E. IF BORN OUTSIDE US. WHEN DID YOU FIRST ARRIVE IN THIS COUNTRY? 

PORT OF ENTRY?  ON PASSPORT OF WHAT COUNTRY?  

LAST US. VISA _ _________________________________________________________________________—
Nu.-r.fcer Type n.rr or tu-.ie Date ot Ireue

SEC. 2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

age____22____ sex -Bale______ height _5' 73/4" weight__ 16Q—___ _

eyes__ feroign___ hair . brov/n complexion fair scars None

BUILD -l&ftijaa____ OTHER DISTINGUISHING FEATURES L’One_________________________

SEC. 3. MARITAL STATUS

A. SINGLE  MARRIED - X___  DIVORCED  WIDOWED 

STATE DATE, PLACE, AND REASON FOR ALL SEPARATIONS . DI VORCfcS OR ANNULMENTS..............

__Kot applicable________________________________________L__________
(IF YOU HAVE BEEN MARRIED MORE THAN ONCE —INCLUDE ANNUL- 

B. WIFE OR HUSBAND MENTS — USE A SEPARATE SHEET FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUSBAND
GIVING DATA REQUIRED BELOW FOR ALL PREVIOUS MARRIAGES.)

name of spouse —Anna____ Ilildrfid_____ filmea_____ Snyder______ '
First Middle Malden Last

n»TP nr marptaaf Silver Lake Baptist Church, Belle- 
PLilCE AND DATE OF MARRIAGE J. S6p t 13, 1041------------------
his cor her) address before marriage 558 Washington Ave, Belleville

St. & No. City Statp*  jj^j^ouatry

LIVING OR DECEASED -BiVin^-. DATE OF DECEASE CAUSE
c/o Dltreo

present, or last, address 6 Taft St., Kutley Hew Jersey USA_____
St. & Nc. City State Country

date of RiR-raJan 1/19 place of birth Belleville Hew Jersey USA
City State Country

IF BORN OUTSIDE VA INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY______________ :_____________

CITIZENSHIP USA WHEN ACQUIRED? M rth WHERE? -_____________________
City State Country

occupation Housewife last employer not applicable

EMPLOYER’S OR BUSINESS ADDRESS__________________________________________________________
St. A No, City State Country

MILITARY SERVICE FROM___KOHS____TO______________ BRANCH OF SERVICE
Date Date

COUNTRY DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, U.S. OR FOREIGN

lone



!. 4. CHILDREN OR DEPENDENTS (Include partial dependents)

i. kame Dianne Iola Snyder_________relationship own child aob .
c/o Dimeo

citcksship USA______ _  address 6 Taft St Outley New Jersey—USA
»V Oo. City State Country.

J. NAMR_^grllYn__Gail Snyder_____ relationship own child- aob —2.—
c/o Dimeo

citizenship...USA_______ 'address6 Taft St. Nutley New Jerssy-USA
st. & Mo. cny bum Couauy

3. J$AMN______________ .___________________________ . RELATIONSHIP_____________ ___ AGE-----------

CrrWSNSHIP___________________ADDRESS________________________________________ ___ —-——
St. A No. CllT SUU Country

SEC. 5. FATHER (Give the same information for stepfather and/or guardian on a separate sheet)

full name______ Herbert Conrad______ Snyder____ ,
flTbsuned M1<wu lo«

LIVING OR DECEASED living DATE OF DECEASE_________ — CAUSE

PRESENT, OR. LAST. ADDRESS
Sept I?, 

DATE OF BIRTH 1894

IZZ-Wllllaa St Sast Oranr.e.iiew.Jers.ey-USA
St <s No. City SUU Country

place of birth .West Orange How Jersey. USA
City State Country

IF BORN OUTSIDE U S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY-----------------------------------------

CITTZENSHIP _U'SA . -... WHEN ACQUIRED? .. birth. WHERE?
City State Country

occupation Sales nah__ last employer not known

EMPLOYER'S OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS____HQt—liUiOV'Tl
6: City bl.to Cv.’-a-’try

MUTT ARY SERVICE FROM Kone TO BRANCH OF SERVICE
IMU DoW

COUNTRY ._________________  DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT SERVICE, US. OR FOREIGN.

hone as far as icnown

SEC. 6. MOTHER (Give che same information for stepmother on a separate sheet) 

full name Ida_____________ ___________ Snyder (nee -Walther)___
nr»» Mwai. April 19, lJ‘"

LIVING OR DECEASED JUe.Cfi_£.S£.<i)ATE OF DECEASE -1232___ CAUSE -UanCfiT--------------

present, or last, address fc€$.._3orgen. g„t__ NewarK—h’ew Jersey—USA—
SkJpt 6 St-A Na City State Country

DATE OF BIRTH -1'122_______ PLACE OF BIRTH JifiKalK_______ liOW .Jgrsey___ USA—

CITIZENSHIP —USA_____  WHEN ACQUIRED? biTth___  WHERE? ----- :-----------------------------
city State Country

IF BORN OUTSIDE UB. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY_______________ --------------- 1—
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occupationgouseylfe, last employer not Applicable_______ :________

EMPLOYERS OR OWN BUSINESS ADDRESS __________________________________________________
Bt. APo City State Coualry

MILITARY SERVICE FROM None TO BRANCH OF SERVICE _ ________ '

COUNTRY----------------- * DETAILS OF OTHER OOVT SERVICE. VS. OR FOREIGN.

_—_ _ v i vr_ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ■._ _ _ _ _ •

zj SEC. 7. BROTHERS AND SISTERS (Including hall-, step-, and adopted brothers and sisters)

i<’ i. full name Herbert_____ henry Snyder__________ Aqe ^2
£ not MUMl*  Lut

f - present address 416 Beardsley Ave Bloonfield Mew Jersey USA USA
j 8L A No. city btate Country CitiMoatup

1 - 2. FULL NAME ___________________________________________________________________ AOE ___________
| First Mlddte Lm&

PRESENT ADDRESS_______________________________ ________________________________________
f St. & No. City State Cvuulry Ciuetnihtp

! 3. FULL NAME ■__________________________________________________________=_ AOE 
Hist MAddte Urt

j PRESENT ADDRESS ____________________________________________________________________________
। St. A No. City State Country CUtecxutUp

• 4. FULL NAME AOE 
First Middle Loot

PRESENT ADDRESS____________________________________________________________________________
St. & No. City state Country Cltmoablp

5. FULL NAME  AOE  
First Middle Last

PRESENT ADDRESS_____________________________________________________________________________
N» city 6tM*  Country OtuaasMp

SEC. 8. FATHER-IN-LAW

full name Donilnick (Domenico) (None)______ Dime a_____________
First M144M Lwt

LIVING OR DECFASED dfiPSA5fid. DATE OF DECEASE X. .?ffk-4&USE SuiCiae—-----

present, or last, address 169 Freneau Ave Matawan Few Jersey USA 
. 1^90 81 * cnr But® Couatrr

date of birth 16 Sept place of birth Volturora Grlpina Italy.

IF BORN outside U.S. indicate date and place of entry ■________________

l°05 New York City’

CITIZENSHIP H. 3. A. WHEN ACQUIRED? April*  20 WHERE? llgWaPK '-.J. USA
City State country

occupation Vender last employer self__________________________

Soti sheet '.’a for information on prese-'U. spousv of mother- 
in-law Sr -



SEC. 9. MOTHER-IN-LAW
FULL y*»"?  Philoaena None ' Digeo (Discepolo)

rctt ~ MM2*  Last

LIVING OR DECEASED LivinE DATE OF DECEASE-----------------CAUSE

6 Taft St Kutley New Jersey__ JJSA___
St. A Na City Stew. Country

place of birth Volturora Gripina iltaly

PRESENT, OR LAST. ADDRESS
1898

DATE OF RTRTHlO l ay

IF BORN OUTSJDK UE. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY b'ev?-Y?r.K-Q&ty

CITIZENSHIP S. A.WHEN ArgtHRKnatprll 192Qvherr> J.U...USA
city State Country

occupation r.ousewxfo last employer n°t applicable

SEC. 10. RELATIVES BY BLOOD. MARRIAGE OR ADOPTION. WHO EITHER LIVE ABROAD OR 
WHO ARE NOT CITIZENS OF THE UNITED STATES:

sister of
i. name v'oseyhine Dineo______________ rslationsiiiiy^^f—xa—lawAOE 

citizenship Italian address ;________ Volturora Gripina Italy
.. $1. A No. City Stalo Country

... , ,' brother of2. NAME Llchaf.l 2iaeO_________________ RELATIONSHIPpjj^^^—^-j^^OE _z9-----

citizenship Italian address Volturora Griplna Italy
Sc A No. City State country

brother of
J. NAME _ -UaV.9._________ RELATIONSHIP f ather-in-laROE -6$----

citizenship -taiinn address   _____ A
SIA Sq. City S'ac« Country

SEC. 11. RELATIVES BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE IN THE MILITARY OR CIVIL SERVICE OF 
THE U.S. OR OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT.

hone

1. NAME_______________________________________ RELATIONSHIP AGE

CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS___________________________________________________
St. A No. City State

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) 

2. NAME RELATIONSHIP AGE

CITIZENSHIP  ADDRESS ___________________________________________________
st. A No. City ' suu

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN >

S. NAME RELATIONSHIP______________ ' AGE________

CITIZENSHIP ___ ;______________ ADDRESS_____ __ _________________________ _____ ______________
St A Nu. City Sl.tr

TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE .IF KNOWN*



SEC. 12. EDUCATION

DATES ATTENDED 1925-1933-_____ _ GRADUATE? ___ 1-9 5__ _________ t-
cOlltil Side * »- ~ —v v T 1K1HIGH SCHOOL -9__________________________ ADDRESS uewaTA. >«_*>«____ ----------------

City State Country

DATES ATTENDED 1933-1937___________GRADUATE?____ ;---------------------------------

mu mp Rutgers Univ Gollogo____address tiowartv n. v ♦ vca
CH, etato Country

DATES ATTENDED X939-X94O DEGREE J£2S®--------------------------------

college Yctle Univ,_______ _ address hew Haven Conn USA
City Stale Country

DATES ATTENDED 1936-1938__________ - DEGREE —5A—---------------------

SEC 13. -MILITARY, NAVAL OR OTHER GOVT SERVICER—U.S. OR FOREIGN

USA '____________ Army____________Capt(last) Sept 1940-Jan 1946
Country Service K&ak Dates of Service

KTO _____________01541'160_____________________ Honorable_______
Cm: Sutton Serial No. Type of VUeb&rto

REMARKS: ___Eone_______________________ ;__________________________________________________

SELECTIVE SERVICE BOARD NUMBER *' one AWJRESS 

IF DEFERRED GIVE REASON ___________________________________________________________

INDICATE MEMBERSHIP IN MILITARY RESERVE ORGANIZATIONS ______________________
orc'

S=XSESKSaaB2SSa3E=SS8S3eSSSS3X5SX35fi53SB5S333KKESS&SES9SCKSasaSKSSCSSaSSSBaS3SSasaaB3SSaBaSE£=XSX=«S:^S^^E^^SSSS==SSSa

SEC. 14. CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY OF EMPLOYMENT FOR PAST 15 YEARS. ACCOUNT 
FOR ALL PERIODS. INCLUDE CASUAL EMPLOYMENT. INCLUDE ALSO PERIODS 
OF UNEMPLOYMENT. GIVE ADDRESSES AND STATE WHAT YOU DID DURING 
PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT. LIST LAST POSITION FIRST.

1, from 11 - tc!: l'/46 .j. j ,i une19ii2.

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY _____________________________________________

address______________ New Haven______ Conn_______ USA_____________
St. A No. City State Country

KIND OF BUSINESS ' UlllV____________________ NAME OF SUPERVISOR_____________ ' -

TITLE OF JOB__ S tUdCllt________ :______________ SALARY -< None PER

YOUR DUTIES__________________________________________________________________________________

reasons for leaving Gra ciliated___________________________________

Dec I?, 1948 Dec 24, 1948
2. FROM to

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY U« S< Post Ol'i'iCe______________________ ;__________
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address . -_______ Lew haven_____ Conn _____ USA__  _ -| & a xa cuy Buu Country
KIND OF BUSINESS __U§. P-SL-i 1 :__________NAME OF SUPERVISOR -POt XnOV/fl—;------

tittj: nr j<>n call carrier_____________ salary $_1a22------ per ...-to—------1

your duties ~all carrying_______ ;________:----------------------------

REASON'S FOR LEAVINO  casual job-st-udant self-support-----------------

3. from J12fl.J.Q.»_JL2.42._ to 6 Jan 1949_______

EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY ZolO ..VXliYbraltX--------- ■-------- ;--------------- —

address____________________Hew Haven______ Gann_______USA_________
$ si * Na City 8uto Countryj 
! kind of business ..University name of supervisor .Sayles

; .title of job .Laborei:___________________salary $__ 15^.__

t' your duties Heading Firea of tnnrvled student homes_____________

1 reasons for leaving cas.uaLloi^tU!l^t^elIr.siAP5^Et_____________

4. from iiay-1^46_____ to Sept 194Z,_________

|j employing firm or agency . Sears .Roebuck r.nia...G.Q..--------------------------

address - Church St____ h'ew Haven_____ Conn---------- USA--------------------
)' At A Xa City State .Country4; 
ii kind of business _retail_.d.epi gtor.gNAME of supervisor _Er.a.nk,.Sa?ella

; intr of.'or> .v.':nrehjuoexaa_________ .___salary s .35 per hr

your duties .J^puaalinrQUcenal^ nifs.re'jous.ln;;__________

a reasons for leaving press of school v.'prk

;F 5. from Dec 1945 to Feb 1946
y 
fl’ EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY SeaFS ROekUCk_&n<l CO.----------------------------

address Elizabeth Ave. Kev.ark liew Jersey USA 
f St- A No. City State Country

: j kind of business retail dent storewAMF of supervisor Lucille Annin
t 

1 title of job .salesman_________________ SALARY j ?2« PER 

< your duties selling Mito accessories- to consumers______________
i* . - „J>■ reasons for leaving entered college_________ :_____________________i ■
; 5 "■ ‘ “ ' • • - • • -i — . . - .....  —' ■

H 7 'i i
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SEC. 15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR ASKED TO RESIGN FROM ANY FOSITION? 
HAVE YOU LEFT A POSITION UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH YOU DESIRE TO 
EXPLAIN? GIVE DETAILS:

No

SEC. 16. GIVE FIVE CHARACTER REFERENCES — IN THE U.S.— WHO KNOW YOU INTI­
MATELY— (GIVE RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS ADDRESSES WHERE POSSIBLE.)

Btrwt Wumtxr CW awu

1. ftev« Benedetto Pascale BU8 add. 166 Franklin St Belleville NJ 
res. add. saine  

2. Dr, Janes F, O^ourkswra add. not known Yonkers_____ N.Y. .
res. add. 43 Argyle Yer Yonkers- . N.Y.—

3. D1’, Lester B, ’.'.'eiss bus. add. not known Nevi EaveiL. Conn.
res. add. J(LJiot^ilLLssJEl-N£iLliavejxJlnnn.

;; 4. Hr- Ernest ?!. Law_____  bus. add. J1OHQ_______ ____________ _________
-!; res. add. Ap-L-6.5.^—ZQ_Central Ava -----------
•J; New Haven Conn
J; s. hslson Brtckhani'__  bus, add, nat known__  

RES. ADD. ____________ ___________  

SEC. 17. NAMES O" FIVE PERSON’S WHO KNOW vrjn SOCIALLY IN 1’HE UNITED STATES — 
NOT REFERENCES, SUPERVISORS OR EMPLOYERS — (Give residence and business ad­
dresses where possible.)

Street and Number City State

i. -J.ack „a.2.blnson____  bus. add. 20 Atkinson St SellQuS Falls. Vt
res. add. University al Yersont -----------

z Dil. ..Richard V. Heaney bus. add. not known  
res. ADD. PC) Limehouse St Chnrlastan SC .

3.Dr, Anthony G, Sabin bus. add. not known
reb. ADD. 200 r.osiiolu Pkvty So.*, .. Bronx ML.

<• th-.—Louis Soindler bus. add. not known------
res. add. 135 Hedden Yer L'e-.yark . .K. ..-J*.

5. I~r. Ivar Sonnack______  bus. add. Yale Univ lew ?.aven Conn*
res. add. 31 Broadway Fo, haven Conn.
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SEC. 18. GIVE THREE NEIGHBORS,?AT YOUR LAST NORMAL RESIDENCE IN THE U.S. — (Give 
residence and business addresses where possible.)

Street and Number city State

i. Sven Carlson bus. add. nona________  
RES. ADD. 70 Central Ave ilea Haven Conn_.

a. Ml**  Frank Allen ______  bus. add. none________  _______ .
RM Ahn 7G Central Avu Leg. Eavnn Conn .

3. Mr .' William Dietrich bus. add. none ___  
RES. ADD. 70 Centre! Ave L'ea.Eagen Conn. _

=Sx-5-=s=-==a===s-==a=«B=s===s=sss==s===ffl=sffl

SEC. 19. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND
A. ARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT nN YOUR H ATARY? /CS IF NOT, RTATP! flnURCES

OF OTHER INCOME______________________________________________________________________ '
B. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF BANKS WITH WHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS Done

C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN. OR PETITIONED FOR. BANKRUPTCY? DO__________________
GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING COURT: ________________'_________________________ '

.. D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES — IN THE US. 
i. NAME Jiabao..air! Co._________ address Eroad St Uev/ark Ii.J.

St, & No. City Cute

2. name Dr. Lester 3. Weiss address HotciikJss Pl Lev; Haven Conn
3. name l r. harry Snyder address 1/2 uiliiani St aast Or.?.n,"e LJ

81 & No. Clljr Btata

SEC. 20. RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST y/£E$JSmeo
FROM 4^o ..P.rpsent 6 Taft St. Hutley__ He'.? .Jersey.___ USA____

si. No. cn» j;ew rlnv&ft*  country

FROM'T1>1Z..1£ TO June_,4? Ant 68, 70 Central Ave Conn USA____
st No. City Blate Country

from-.'31’ 46 TO July 46 8 Waverly St haven Conn_____ LuA__ —
61. No. City State Country

from .Sept_„44ro Feb 46 114 Lakeside Dr l.'utley__ iLI_____ USA______
St. No. City State Country

from Jun 44 to Sept 44 347 Adans St Fayetteville L'O USA_____
at. No. city Stale Country

FROM ■'■ov 43 TO Jan 44 c/o Hcilnicht Church St? Uurfreennproii^h.Tenn
81. No. City State Country

FROM Oct 42 to Oct 43 1431 Sl,?dden St..Columbia—SC--------USA------
St. No. City State Country

from Aug.. 42 to Oct .42 . ___ t :r>! 1 ege st? am —Texas----- USA-------
.. . - Coat. low ..... ' ■ • ........ _«■»
SEC. 21. RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES

A. FROMQ.c.t 44  TO-joy 45 France, C-ern'any. Belg, Aust, military
City or section'*  Country Purpooe

from July4/ to July 4? ; .ontreal______Canada _________ recreation
Cttv or Section Country Furpoeo

FROM frePt 41toSept 41 Havana________Cuba __________recreation
City or Section Country Purywee

9



FROM TO

FROM TO

\'ny Swttoa Country • Furpew

FROM TO

Ct«y & 9<kUoD Country Furpow

Ctxy or {Section' Country, Purpose

B. LAST U-S. PASSPORT — NUMBER, DATE. AND PLACE OF ISSUE: —EPh®_____________

HOW MANY OTHER US. PASSPORTS HAVE YOU HAD?OIVS APPROXIMATE

DATES: ______________________________ ;______________________ :______________ ;___________________

PASSPORTS OF OTHER NATIONS: ;-------------------------

SEC. 22. CLUBS. SOCIETIES AND OTHER OKGA.XIZATIONS
LIST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AIL CLUBS. SOCIETIES. PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES, 
EMPLOYEE GROUPS. ORGANIZATIONS OF ANY KIND 1INCI.UDE MEMBERSHIP IN. OR SUP­
PORT OF. ANY- ORGANIZATION HAVING HEADQUARTERS OR BRANCH IN A FOREIGN COUN­
TRY) TO WHICH Y’OU BELONG OR HAVE BELONGED:

i. National Honor Society, Chao of Newark, NJ_________USA_____
... „ . Name aiuLChapur • St * NXx city State Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: 193? to present-------------------------------------------------------

2. P^l Beta Kaopa, Alpha of New Haven. Yale, Conn USA
Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: .

3.

Si A

104-8

city

to present
State Country

Kame and Chapter St A city State Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP.________________________________________________________________

Name and Chapter St A Nsx City State Country

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:

5.

6.

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:

St. * NO. City State Country

7.

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: .

St. A City State Country

Name and Chapter

DATES OF MEMBERSHIP: -

St A Nsx • City State Country



SEC. 23. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS

A. FOREIGN LANGUAGES (STATE DEGREE OR PROFICIENCY AS "SLIGHT" "FAIR" OR 
“FLUENT’)

language French _ speak fluent__— READ. fluent _ WRITE . fluent

LANGUAGE German -SPEAK — READ. fair . WRITE . fair

language Russian. speak fair — READ. fair • . WRITE . fair_ _ _
Chinese(north) fair slight slight

B. LIST ALL SPORTS AND HOBBIES WHICH INTEREST. YOU: INDICATE DEGREE OF PROFI­
CIENCY IN EACH:

Sv/icuning fair

cabinet carpentry good_____________________:_________________

C. HAVE YOU ANY QUALIFICATIONS. AS A RESULT OF TRAINING OR EXPERIENCE. WHICH 
MIGHT FIT YOU FOR A PARTICULAR POSITION?

Linguistics______________ _._____________________________________

D. LIST BELOW THE NAMES OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES OR OFFICES TO 
WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED FOR EMPLOYMENT SINCE 1939:

State Dept-Foreign Service

Post QfjJ.ce,. iiew Jiaven, .Conn..

E. IF. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, ANY OF THE ABOVE HAS CONDUCTED AN INVESTIGATION OF 
YOU, INDICATE BELOW THE NAME OF THAT AGENCY AND THE APPROXIMATE DATE OF 
THE INVESTIGATION:

State Department, February, 1949

n



SEC. 24. MISCELLANEOUS
A. DO YOU ADVOCATE OR HAVE YOU EVER ADVOCATED; OR ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU 

EVER BEEN A MEMBER OS. OR HAVE YOU SUPPORTED ANY POLITICAL PARTY OR ORGANI­
ZATION WHICH ADVOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOV­
ERNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES? 1

Ko
IF “YES”, EXPLAIN: ________ ___________________________________ ;---- ----------- 1---------------—------

B. DO YOU USE. OR HAVE YOU USED, INTOXICANTS? ____________ — IF SO, TO WHAT

extent? very eoderately^ ______________________ _____________

C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED. INDICTED OR CONVICTED FOR ANY VIOLATION OF 
LAW OTHER THAN A MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATION? IF SO. STATE NAME OF COURT, 
CITY, STATE. COUNTRY, NATURE OF OFFENSE AND DISPOSITION OF CASE: ___ iiO___

D. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN COURT-MARTIALED WHILE A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES?
IF ANSWER IS "YES." GIVE DETAILS BELOW: ..rio

SEC. 25. PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:

MAxmAnna M. Snyder relationship wife________
c/o Dimeo

address 6 St Luc ley_ Lew_ Jersey USA __
8t. A Na city Siam Country

SEC. 26. YOU ARE INFORMED THAT THE CORRECTNESS OF ALL STATEMENTS MADE HERE­
IN WILL BE INVESTIGATED.

ARE THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIONED ABOVE WHICH 
MAY BE DISCOVERED IN SUBSEQUENT INVESTIGATION, WHETHER YOU WERE DIRECTLY 
INVOLVED OR NOT, WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE EXPLANATION? IF SO, DESCRIBE. IF NOT, AN­
SWER "NO."



8ioned at Kutley New Jersey ; , DATE 17 June 1949

SEC. 27. I'CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE 
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND I AGREE THAT ANY MISSTATEMENT 
OR OMISSION AS TO A MATERIAL FACT WILL CONSTITUTE GROUNDS FOR IM- 

; MEDIATE DISMISSAL OR REJECTION OF MY APPLICATION.

USE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR EXTRA DETAILS. NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER 
OF THE QUESTION TO WHICH THEY RELATE. SIGN YOUR NAME AT THE END OF THE ADDED 
MATERIAL. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED USE EXTRA PAGES THE SAME SIZE AS 
THESE AND SIGN EACH SUCH PAGE.

. SEC.. 8.. .FATHER-IN-LAW (byremarriage; i.e., v/ife’s stepfather)

FULL I.'AJ.lE: Carmen None Paganelli
LIVING OR DECEASED: Living
PRESENT ADDRESS; 6 Taft St. Nutley New Jersey USA 
DATE OF BIRTH: 1 Jan 188? PLACE OF BIRTH: Cudello Italy
IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE Aim PLACE OF ENTRY:

Haren 190> York City
CITIZENSHIP: Hot a L. S. citizen 
OCCUPATION: Laborer LAST EMPLOYER:- Self •

SEC. 12 EDUCATION (Cont’d) 
COLLEGE Yale Univ. Grad School 

• DATES ATTENDED 1948-1949

COLLEGE University of Grenoble 
DATES ATTEiTDZD Sumner 194?

ADDRESS New Haven, Conn USA 
DEGREE None

ADDRESS Grenoble, Isere, France 
DEGREE Certificat D*Etudes

13
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SEC. 14. SJ.FLOYiSNT (Cont'd)

6. From Sept 1940 to Nov 1945
; j U. ,S. Army '
* i Enlisted man, 1st Sgt of Medical Detachment, to July, 1942.
: 1 Led Dept OCS, July to Oct, 1942. Oi’i'icer, platoon comdr,
i i company comdr, to Nov, 1945.
I f Demobilised
■1

7. From Sept 193? to Sept 1940
•it Hahne and Co , ,

| Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
if Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
U Stockman (started as busboy) $18 per wk

Filling orders and managing stockroom,
3 Inducted

'4 - 8. From Jan 1938 to Sept 1938
;| unemployed 1
1 648 Stuyvesant Ave., Irvington, N. J.

Looked for permanent .work, did odd laboring and gardening jobs

•1 9« From Dec 1937 to Dec 1937 i
: Hahne and Co .

Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy

i Stockboy • $13 per wk
Stocking Christmas boxes 
Seasonal

10. From June 1937 to Dec 1937 
■ N o regular employment • •

:;o per-t address

Did various short and casual jobs, attended .National Guard
. encampment at Sea Girt, N. J. Lived with friends or on job

premises, in New Jersey.

* 11, From June 1933 to June 1937
i Attended High School

i 12. From July 1936 to Sept 1936
, Good Rumor Corp

Newark New Jersey USA
i Ice cream venders not known

Vender 
j Sold ice cream fros bicycle
! Seasonal
1 ; !

] SEC. 20. RESIDENCES (Cont’d)

■*  From June, 1942 to' July, 1942

i From Lay, 1942 to June, 1942

' From April l-?42^sy Lay. 1942

approx. $10 per wit

Dittemore's Auto Court
Pacific Hgwy Lakewood Wash USA

4133 So. K St So. Taicoma Nash USA

Na St. Yakima Wash USA



Krom Feb. 194-2 tVXipri| 1942 c/o Bergman rda»?6.?2 Leland Wash USA.

From Jun 1948 to Feb 1942 2144 White St. Alexandria La USA

From Sept 1441 to Dec 1941 1022 Grove St. Charlotte K. C, USA

From Aug 193? to Sept 1941 648 Stuyvesant Ave. Irvington N. J. USA

From May 193$ to Aug 1933 no perm, address N. J. USA

fl. ¥. USA-

S EC. 10-RELATIVES LIVING ABROAD ETC. 
sister of

4. N'/l.-a; Lury Fuganclii REf.A C lui.A;-:iP; faLhcr-l'i-la ■; All’.: 5’0

Ffom 0®t 193? to Kay 1933 Jones’ Boarding House 
Newark Ave. Elizabeth XX N. J. USA

- From July. 1937 to Oct 1937 c/oWalther Park St. Blue Point L. I.
N. Y. USA

From ? 1935 to July 1937 667 Bor gen St. Newark N. J. USA

From ? 1934 to ? 1935 670 Bergen St. Newark N. J. USA

From ? 1926 to ? 1934 811 Bergen St. Newark N. J. USA

V'S 1 £ J
/ \

f

CITILE.' SHIP: Italian ADLESS: Cudello Italy



/ £J


